
10.45 A.C.E. TALK: "Cosmetics"
12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Mantovani and his Orches-
tra
2.30 Master Singers: OscarNatzke
2.95 Movie Tunes
3. 0 Divertimento No. 10

Mozart
Rhapsody in B Minor Brahms

3.30 Musie While You Work
3.46 "Owen Foster and the
Devil"4.0 For Our Irish Listeners
4.15 . Variety
4.30 Children’s Hour
4.45 Dance Favourites6.0 For the Bandsman
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 The Sports Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Story Behind the mY aseries of programmes telling
something of the background offamous songs and their -com-
posers. The music is providedin our studios by Doris Hoggand Ron McDougall
8. 0 Music of the Footlights,featuring the BBC Theatre Or-chestra with assisting vocalists
8.15 SENIA CHOSTIAKOFF
(Russian tenor)
(A Studio Recital)

8.30 Idyll for Miss Cleeshaw,Starring Irene Vanbrugh9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Some Like It Hot!
9.35 "The Green Archer"10. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money Orde:Office: Twelve months, 12/-; si».
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0am. LONDON NEWS
7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Alcohol"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Master Sing-ers: Keith Falkner (baritone,
England)
12. 0* Lunch Music i

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music of the Celts
2.16 Bright Stars
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Great German Artists
Matthias the Painter

Hindemith
"Feuersnot" Love Scene‘Der Rosenkavalier"’ Suite

Strauss
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Swiss
Family Robinson"
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports News
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"Matrimonial News’: a Fantasy
(BBC Production)

8. 2 Melody Cruise: Dick Colvin‘and his Music
8.22 ‘Dad and Dave"
rn £5 Patricia Rossborough (pla-nis
Meddling with Mendelssohn

arr. Scott-Wood
854 Light Symphony Orchestra
Bal Masque Fletcher

8.58 Station Notices

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Ninon Vallin (soprano)Plaisir d’Amour Martini
9.34 Readings by Profesor T. D.Adams:. Poems on the Humour
and the Irony of Love
9.56 Sir Henry Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra
Fantasia on Greensleeves

Vaughan Williams
10. 0 Bob Crosby and his Orch-estra
10.15 Eric Winstone and his Or-
chestrati. 0 London ~- News and HomeNews from Britain
{1.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZNVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

6.30 Hits of Yesterday
7. 0 George Melachrino and hisOrchestra
7.15 Piano Rhythm
7.30 Popular Parade
8.0 Music by Modern British
Composers

—

;
;Beatrice Harrison (’cello), and

the. New Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Sir’ Edward Elgar
Concerto, Op. 8&5 Elaar
8.27 Choir of St. George’s
Chapel, Westminster |Coronation Olfertorium

; Elgar
8.31 Leon Goossens (oboe)and the International StringQuartet
Quintet for Oboe and StringsBax
8.48 Anthony Strange (tenor)The Shepherd’s Song Elga8.51 Sir Edward Elgar and the
BBC Symphony Orchestra"The Kingdom" Prelude. ' ' Elgar9. 1 The Music of Manhattan
9.15 A Story to Remember
8.30 It’s Swing Time

— eee
10. 0 This Week’s FeaturedComposer: Schumann
Adolf Busch (violin) and RudolfSerkin (piano)
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 105
10.13. Reginald Kell (clarinet)and Gerald Moore (piano)
Fantasiestucke, Op. 78, No, 310.17 Elisabeth Schumann
(soprano) a

Snowdrops
SpringThe Hazel-Tree
Messages $ fT10.25 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)Romance in A, Op. 94, No. 2

10.30 Close down
T --

|

WAZA INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 34)
9.30 Cuprent Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Variety
10. 0 Devotional +Service
10.15 "The Amazing Duchess"10.30 Music While You Work12.0 Luneh Musie
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Other Days with The Am-bassadors
2.17 "The Channings"
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Music by French ComposersThe Symphonic Poem (17th otfseries)
Omphale’s Spinning Wheel

Saint-Saens
"The Poet's, Life’ SymphonicDrama ™

Charpentier3.15 Songtime: Olive Groves
(soprano)
3.30 Music While You -Work
4. 0 "TIT Live Again’
4.05 A Spot of Humour
4.30 Children's. Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.45 BBC Newsreel

a eneee ne
!7. 0 Budget of Sport (TheSportsman)if

7
15 The Gardening Talk
.30 "Its a Pleasure" +
(BBC Programme)0 Music from the Operas"Masked Ball" Verdi

0 Overseas and N.Z. News
.30 Music. for Bandsmen
Foden’s Motor. Works Band cone
ducted by Fred Mortimer
Zampa: Overture Herold
John Peel

— trad., arr. MortimerYeomen of the GuardGondoliers Sullivar
9.45 Fairey Aviation Works
Band in a programme of martiat
music
(BBC Programme)10. 0 Close down
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Friday. August ILocal Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32, 9.30 a.m.; 2.28, 9.35 p.m.

|

Local Weather Report trom ZB’s:
7.32, 9.30 a.m.; 2.28, 9.35 p.m.

1ZB page m.
MORNING

6. 0 London. News
7. 0 Making Waking Pleasant9. © Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session9.20 Morning Melodies9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel tthe FriendlyRoad with Jasper10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 The Caravan Passes10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
19.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
72. 0 Bright Lunch Music
1. 0 Afternoon Music
1.30 The Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Home Service session
(Jane)2.50 Popular Music

EVENING
6.30 Friday Nocturne (Thea and
6.45 Magic Island*7.15 Rookery Nook7.30 Reflections in RomanceLittle Theatre
Nick Carter
Hollywood HolidayMusical Favourites
Flying 56Melodic Interlude
Drama of Medicine
Popular Music until 10
0 Sporting Preview (BillMeredith)0.16 Famous Dance Bands

10.30 Youth Must Have Its Swing(Jim Foley) ‘
11. 8 Just on the Corner of DreamStreet
11.15 Dance Music
12. 0 Close downA900gooomt&SACKSaC>©©©&0o-o;

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
7. 0 Breakfast session
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Marek Weber Presents
9.45 Vocal Interlude
410. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-
jJorie)10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren10.45 Crossroads of Life
AFTERNOON
Mid-day Melody MenuThe Life of Mary SothernVariety
Home Service (Daphne)The Ladies Entertain
Rhythm Revels

~ With the Classics
News from the Zoo
EVENING
Little Theatre
Magic Island
Reserved
Reflections in Romance
My True StoryNick Carter
Hollywood HolidayTalent Quest
Big BenDrama of Medicine e

\e Eric Winstoneir 0 A Choice of Dance Record-ngs ;

10.30 Replay of Overseas Library
11. 0 Our Feature Band
12. 0 Close down
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Break o' Day Music
7. 0 Begin the Day Well\8. 0 Breakfast Ciub with HappiHill
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning Re-cipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices9.30 Morning Musicale10. 0 My Husband’s Love
710.15 Piano Parade
10.30 The Legend of Kathie War-ren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11, 5 Shopping Reporter (Elizabeth Anne)

AFTERNOON
Lunchtime Fare
The Life of Mary SothernHome Service (Molly)Favourites in SongOrchestral Interlude
Rendezvous for Two
Continental Cocktail
Women's World (Joan)Children's .SessionChildren's Garden Circle
EVENING6.0 Places and People (TeddyGrundy)

6.30 Souvenir
6.45 Magic Island
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Rookery Nook

ooioN=*-
ogcoo
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7.30 Reflections in Romance7.45 Scrapbook
8. 0 Nick Carter.
8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.45 Reserved
o.-@ Recordings9.15 Drama of Medicine9.30 Carefree Cavalcade10. 0 3ZB’s Sports Session bythe Toff
10.15 Recordings
10.30 The World of Motoring.
compered by Trevor Holden
{1. 0 Variety Programme
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6.30 Morning Meditatian4.0 Start the Day Right with4ZB’s. Breakfast Session
7.35 Morning Star19. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning_Recipe Session9.27 Current Ceiling Prices9.30 Piano Stylings9.45 Film Favourites10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Heritage Hall10.30 The Legend of Kathie War-ren
10.45 The Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunch Hour °unes
1.30 The Life of Mary Sothern
1.45 Stealing Through the Clas-sics ;

2.30
Ae Home Service Sessionyn

3 Let’s Have a Laughyo
30 Lilting Melodies
45 Juniors in Song and Story

EVENING
6. 0 Bright Horizon
t Sporting Preview (BernieMcConnell)
6.45 Magic Island7. 0 Reserved7.15 Rookery Nook7.30 Reflections inaRomance
7.45 20th Century Hits inChorus.-0 Nick Carter15 Hollywood Holiday45 There Ain’t No Fairies15 Drama of Medicine
45 Vienna Bon-bons10. 0 Sporting Blood
10.30 Week-end Racing andSporting Preview (Bernie Mc-
Connell)12.0 Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke, 214m,

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Rise and Shine
7. 0 Music for Breakfast
7:15 Weather Report
8.10 Bright and Breezy
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

EVENING
6. 0 Mealtime Melodies
6.30 Mealtime Music
6.45 Family Favourites
y ae Reserved
7.15 Rookery Nook ‘
7.30 Short Short Stories: Re=birth
7.45 Music in the Air
8. 0 The Life of Mary Sathern8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.35 Young Farmers’ Club Sese
sion: with Ivan Tabor
8.50 Singing for You: MaxineSullivan
9. 0 Melody Fair9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.30 vil Play To You9.40 Preview of the Week-end
Sport by Fred Murphy0.0 Close down

The "old firm" of Thea Ryan
at the piano, and Eric Bell at
the nevachord, is still a popu-lar favourite with listeners to
1ZB; Friday Nocturne is pre-
sented at 6.30 p.m.

At 9.15 to-night, "Drama ofMedicine" brings true storiesof dramatic discoveries which
have meant so much te alleviatethe suffering, and to achieve the
saving of human lives. All the
Commercial stations.

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

The Australians Penny andBill Wise find themselves the
centre of a strange situation in
to-night’s episode’ of ‘‘Holly-
wood Holiday." Be listening at
8.15 p.m. to your local Com-
mercial station.

a a Ea

Another exciting adventurewith radio’s brilliant detective"Nick Carter" at eight o'clock
to-night from your ZB station.

IeReszkc
@he_Komchbetteh


